
Carmarthen  Motor Club Ltd

Fairfield Merlin Stages 2018

Awards List

Page 1

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

02 Charlie Payne Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta WRC 00.48.39 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

24 William Mains Aled Edwards Vauxhall Nova 00.53.39 1

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

20 Malcolm Tar Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 R2 00.52.00 1

36 Christian Howells Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 00.55.24 2

35 Sean Jones Sophie King Mazda MX5 00.56.07 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

37 Cory Williams Sion Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 00.56.13 1

42 Christopher Gifford Alun James Peugeot 205 Gti 01.03.08 2

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

07 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 00.51.25 1

08 Neil Williams Llyr Jones Escort RS1800 00.51.33 2

15 Ian Sutton Karen Phelps Darrian T90 00.52.31 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

14 Tom Barber Dorian Jones BMW Compact 00.51.16 1

11 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Escort II 00.54.01 2

22 Trevor Morgan Tom Marrott Darrian GTR+ 00.55.24 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

05 Oliver Hopkins Philip Hopkins Mitsibushi Mirage 00.50.13 1

01 Thomas Cooper Ian Davis Mitsibushi Evo 9 00.50.30 2

04 Roger Thomas Dale Bowen Fiesta R5 00.52.18 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

27 Jonathan Davies Wayne Tar Jones Peugeot 206 00.53.48 1

26 Chris Jones Mark Sugden Escort II 00.54.59 2

29 Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 00.55.51 3

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

1st o/a 67 Riley Banks Mike Jode Peugeot 107 00.45.55 1

2nd o/a 65 Rob Cotton Chris Williams Toyota iQ 00.46.34 2

3rd o/a 64 Ioan Lloyd Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 00.46.40 3

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

   Crew 21 Scott Williams Tanya Williams Escort II 00.54.25 1

Junior F1000
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Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Diff to 

Prev

Diff to 

1st

Position 

Overall

Position 

In Class

02 Charlie Payne Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00.48.39 1

05 Oliver Hopkins Philip Hopkins Mitsibushi Mirage 6 00.50.13 01.34 01.34 2 1

01 Thomas Cooper Ian Davis Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 00.50.30 00.17 01.51 3 2

14 Tom Barber Dorian Jones BMW Compact 5 00.51.16 00.46 02.37 4 1

07 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 4 00.51.25 00.09 02.46 5 1

08 Neil Williams Llyr Jones Escort RS1800 4 00.51.33 00.08 02.54 6 2

20 Malcolm Tar Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 R2 2 00.52.00 00.27 03.21 7 1

04 Roger Thomas Dale Bowen Fiesta R5 6 00.52.18 00.18 03.39 8 3

10 Craig Fleming Sacha Kakad Subaru Impreza N11 6 00.52.25 00.07 03.46 9 4

15 Ian Sutton Karen Phelps Darrian T90 4 00.52.31 00.06 03.52 10 3

06 Darren James Dafydd Sion Lloyd Mitsibushi Evo 6 6 00.53.32 01.01 04.53 11 5

24 William Mains Aled Edwards Vauxhall Nova 1 00.53.39 00.07 05.00 12 1

27 Jonathan Davies Wayne Tar Jones Peugeot 206 7 00.53.48 00.09 05.09 13 1

11 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Escort II 5 00.54.01 00.13 05.22 14 2

18 Alex Moore Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00.54.02 00.01 05.23 15 6

21 Scott Williams Tanya Williams Escort II 4 00.54.25 00.23 05.46 16 4

23 Jayran Lewis Jenna Wilson Vauxhall Chevette 4 00.54.37 00.12 05.58 17 5

30 Jade Pavley Claire Williams Subaru Impreza 6 00.54.49 00.12 06.10 18 7

26 Chris Jones Mark Sugden Escort II 7 00.54.59 00.10 06.20 19 2

32 Michael Windsor Kayleigh Bennetts MG ZR 4 00.55.09 00.10 06.30 20 6

22 Trevor Morgan Tom Marrott Darrian GTR+ 5 00.55.24 00.15 06.45 21 3

36 Christian Howells Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 00.55.24 00.00 06.45 21 2

29 Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 7 00.55.51 00.27 07.12 23 3

35 Sean Jones Sophie King Mazda MX5 2 00.56.07 00.16 07.28 24 3

19 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Escort II 4 00.56.08 00.01 07.29 25 7

51 Adrian Lewis Lauren Lewis Vauxhall Astra 5 00.56.09 00.01 07.30 26 4

12 Barry Bach Jones Iwan C Griffiths Escort I 4 00.56.13 00.04 07.34 27 8

37 Cory Williams Sion Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3 00.56.13 00.00 07.34 27 1

31 Bob Morris Bryn Perry Subaru Impreza 6 00.56.18 00.05 07.39 29 8

17 Ian Lloyd Helen Gilbey Darrian 4 00.56.41 00.23 08.02 30 9

40 Gari Evans Owen Rowcliff Escort II 7 00.56.49 00.08 08.10 31 4

41 Eurig Howells Theresa Fossey Talbot Sunbeam 2 00.58.26 01.37 09.47 32 4

49 Kevin Davies Hugh Jones Peugeot 206 4 00.58.50 00.24 10.11 33 10

44 Pete Wilkins Caroline Brampton BMW M3 5 00.59.01 00.11 10.22 34 5

43 Mark Fussell David Fussell Vauxhall Astra 4 00.59.04 00.03 10.25 35 11

56 Ciaran Monahan Paul Monahan Escort I 4 00.59.09 00.05 10.30 36 12

52 Andy Manley David Jones BMW Compact 4 00.59.36 00.27 10.57 37 13

54 Trevor Barson Alan Hinton Peugeot 206 Gti 4 00.59.59 00.23 11.20 38 14

55 Steve Hazelby Jeff James Subaru Impreza 6 00.59.59 00.00 11.20 38 9

25 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 01.00.03 00.04 11.24 40 10

53 David Hancock Daniel James Vauxhall Corsa 4 01.01.43 01.40 13.04 41 15

46 Christopher Johns Eilir Rees Honda Civic 4 01.02.42 00.59 14.03 42 16

39 Elian Lewis Owain Price Ford Fiesta 2 01.02.50 00.08 14.11 43 5

42 Christopher Gifford Alun James Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.03.08 00.18 14.29 44 2

38 Gordon Meakins Scott Meakins Escort II 7 O.T.L

45 Peter Lewis Delyth Davies Escort Mk6 RWD 5 O.T.L

03 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 Retired

09 Philip John Lloyd Arwel Davies Escort II 4 Retired

16 Michael Jowers Ben Jowers Escort II 3 Retired

28 Neil Griffiths Owain Thomas Escort II 3 Retired

33 Andrew Grange Ceri Morgan Opel Kadett 400 4 Retired

34 Neil Jones Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra GTE 4 Retired

47 Ian Hoffman Stuart Jacobs Citroen C2 2 Retired

48 James Crossland Kenny Owens BMW E30 325i 5 Retired

50 Matthew Harvey Rebecca Duke Escort 3 Retired
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Car No Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total

Position 

Overall

Position 

In Class

01 Thomas Cooper 6 06.31 10.47 10.33 11.22 11.17 00.50.30 3 2

02 Charlie Payne 6 06.12 10.28 10.05 10.56 10.58 00.48.39 1

03 Phil Turner 6 06.39 10.48 10.35 00.00 00.00 Retired

04 Roger Thomas 6 06.55 11.13 10.41 11.55 11.34 00.52.18 8 3

05 Oliver Hopkins 6 06.27 10.43 10.21 11.25 11.17 00.50.13 2 1

06 Darren James 6 06.56 11.31 11.06 12.01 11.58 00.53.32 11 5

07 Richard Merriman 4 06.30 11.12 10.39 11.33 11.31 00.51.25 5 1

08 Neil Williams 4 06.37 10.59 10.45 11.40 11.32 00.51.33 6 2

09 Philip John Lloyd 4 06.44 30.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 Craig Fleming 6 06.44 11.25 10.50 11.50 11.36 00.52.25 9 4

11 Tom Blackwood 5 06.54 12.18 11.02 11.57 11.50 00.54.01 14 2

12 Barry Bach Jones 4 10.00 11.22 11.06 11.55 11.50 00.56.13 27 8

14 Tom Barber 5 06.33 10.55 10.40 11.31 11.37 00.51.16 4 1

15 Ian Sutton 4 06.42 11.08 10.49 11.51 12.01 00.52.31 10 3

16 Michael Jowers 3 07.01 11.39 11.22 30.00 00.00 Retired

17 Ian Lloyd 4 07.04 13.07 11.43 12.29 12.18 00.56.41 30 9

18 Alex Moore 6 07.01 11.50 11.11 12.05 11.55 00.54.02 15 6

19 Emyr Morgan 4 07.24 12.10 11.42 12.31 12.21 00.56.08 25 7

20 Malcolm Tar Jones 2 06.48 11.06 10.47 11.40 11.39 00.52.00 7 1

21 Scott Williams 4 07.02 11.30 11.19 12.16 12.18 00.54.25 16 4

22 Trevor Morgan 5 07.10 11.50 11.28 12.29 12.27 00.55.24 21 3

23 Jayran Lewis 4 07.02 11.47 11.24 12.14 12.10 00.54.37 17 5

24 William Mains 1 06.46 11.21 11.08 12.08 12.16 00.53.39 12 1

25 Barry John 6 07.04 11.31 11.24 12.04 18.00 01.00.03 40 10

26 Chris Jones 7 07.08 11.46 11.32 12.17 12.16 00.54.59 19 2

27 Jonathan Davies 7 06.56 11.27 11.13 12.09 12.03 00.53.48 13 1

28 Neil Griffiths 3 30.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

29 Lee Sparrowhawk 7 07.10 11.59 11.38 12.31 12.33 00.55.51 23 3

30 Jade Pavley 6 07.01 11.38 11.22 12.23 12.25 00.54.49 18 7

31 Bob Morris 6 07.12 12.06 11.45 12.33 12.42 00.56.18 29 8

32 Michael Windsor 4 07.08 11.56 11.30 12.26 12.09 00.55.09 20 6

33 Andrew Grange 4 07.11 11.46 11.14 18.00 00.00 Retired

34 Neil Jones 4 07.12 11.59 30.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

35 Sean Jones 2 07.05 11.58 11.48 12.40 12.36 00.56.07 24 3

36 Christian Howells 2 07.03 11.48 11.15 12.40 12.38 00.55.24 21 2

37 Cory Williams 3 07.08 11.49 11.33 12.49 12.54 00.56.13 27 1

38 Gordon Meakins 7 07.26 12.35 11.58 30.00 00.00 O.T.L

39 Elian Lewis 2 07.11 19.00 11.35 12.24 12.40 01.02.50 43 5

40 Gari Evans 7 07.26 12.02 11.49 12.50 12.42 00.56.49 31 4

41 Eurig Howells 2 07.26 12.30 12.10 13.12 13.08 00.58.26 32 4

42 Christopher Gifford 3 07.07 11.55 19.00 12.32 12.34 01.03.08 44 2

43 Mark Fussell 4 07.29 13.00 12.16 13.17 13.02 00.59.04 35 11

44 Pete Wilkins 5 07.38 12.40 12.13 13.23 13.07 00.59.01 34 5

45 Peter Lewis 5 07.11 12.00 11.38 O.T.L 00.00 O.T.L

46 Christopher Johns 4 07.11 12.21 12.22 18.00 12.48 01.02.42 42 16

47 Ian Hoffman 2 08.02 13.08 19.00 30.00 00.00 Retired

48 James Crossland 5 07.32 12.11 11.43 12.44 00.00 Retired

49 Kevin Davies 4 07.40 12.36 12.09 13.18 13.07 00.58.50 33 10

50 Matthew Harvey 3 07.28 14.14 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

51 Adrian Lewis 5 07.05 12.05 11.36 12.38 12.45 00.56.09 26 4

52 Andy Manley 4 07.46 12.58 12.52 12.40 13.20 00.59.36 37 13

53 David Hancock 4 07.53 13.12 12.33 14.09 13.56 01.01.43 41 15

54 Trevor Barson 4 07.33 12.45 12.57 13.31 13.13 00.59.59 38 14

55 Steve Hazelby 6 07.49 12.47 12.21 13.39 13.23 00.59.59 38 9

56 Ciaran Monahan 4 07.18 12.21 13.32 13.13 12.45 00.59.09 36 12
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Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

24 William Mains Aled Edwards Vauxhall Nova 1 00.53.39 12 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

20 Malcolm Tar Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 R2 2 00.52.00 7 1

36 Christian Howells Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 00.55.24 21 2

35 Sean Jones Sophie King Mazda MX5 2 00.56.07 24 3

41 Eurig Howells Theresa Fossey Talbot Sunbeam 2 00.58.26 32 4

39 Elian Lewis Owain Price Ford Fiesta 2 01.02.50 43 5

47 Ian Hoffman Stuart Jacobs Citroen C2 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

37 Cory Williams Sion Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3 00.56.13 27 1

42 Christopher Gifford Alun James Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.03.08 44 2

16 Michael Jowers Ben Jowers Escort II 3 Retired

28 Neil Griffiths Owain Thomas Escort II 3 Retired

50 Matthew Harvey Rebecca Duke Escort 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

07 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 4 00.51.25 5 1

08 Neil Williams Llyr Jones Escort RS1800 4 00.51.33 6 2

15 Ian Sutton Karen Phelps Darrian T90 4 00.52.31 10 3

21 Scott Williams Tanya Williams Escort II 4 00.54.25 16 4

23 Jayran Lewis Jenna Wilson Vauxhall Chevette 4 00.54.37 17 5

32 Michael Windsor Kayleigh Bennetts MG ZR 4 00.55.09 20 6

19 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Escort II 4 00.56.08 25 7

12 Barry Bach Jones Iwan C Griffiths Escort I 4 00.56.13 27 8

17 Ian Lloyd Helen Gilbey Darrian 4 00.56.41 30 9

49 Kevin Davies Hugh Jones Peugeot 206 4 00.58.50 33 10

43 Mark Fussell David Fussell Vauxhall Astra 4 00.59.04 35 11

56 Ciaran Monahan Paul Monahan Escort I 4 00.59.09 36 12

52 Andy Manley David Jones BMW Compact 4 00.59.36 37 13

54 Trevor Barson Alan Hinton Peugeot 206 Gti 4 00.59.59 38 14

53 David Hancock Daniel James Vauxhall Corsa 4 01.01.43 41 15

46 Christopher Johns Eilir Rees Honda Civic 4 01.02.42 42 16

09 Philip John Lloyd Arwel Davies Escort II 4 Retired

33 Andrew Grange Ceri Morgan Opel Kadett 400 4 Retired

34 Neil Jones Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra GTE 4 Retired
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Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

14 Tom Barber Dorian Jones BMW Compact 5 00.51.16 4 1

11 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Escort II 5 00.54.01 14 2

22 Trevor Morgan Tom Marrott Darrian GTR+ 5 00.55.24 21 3

51 Adrian Lewis Lauren Lewis Vauxhall Astra 5 00.56.09 26 4

44 Pete Wilkins Caroline Brampton BMW M3 5 00.59.01 34 5

45 Peter Lewis Delyth Davies Escort Mk6 RWD 5 O.T.L

48 James Crossland Kenny Owens BMW E30 325i 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

02 Charlie Payne Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00.48.39 1

05 Oliver Hopkins Philip Hopkins Mitsibushi Mirage 6 00.50.13 2 1

01 Thomas Cooper Ian Davis Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 00.50.30 3 2

04 Roger Thomas Dale Bowen Fiesta R5 6 00.52.18 8 3

10 Craig Fleming Sacha Kakad Subaru Impreza N11 6 00.52.25 9 4

06 Darren James Dafydd Sion Lloyd Mitsibushi Evo 6 6 00.53.32 11 5

18 Alex Moore Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00.54.02 15 6

30 Jade Pavley Claire Williams Subaru Impreza 6 00.54.49 18 7

31 Bob Morris Bryn Perry Subaru Impreza 6 00.56.18 29 8

55 Steve Hazelby Jeff James Subaru Impreza 6 00.59.59 38 9

25 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 01.00.03 40 10

03 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

27 Jonathan Davies Wayne Tar Jones Peugeot 206 7 00.53.48 13 1

26 Chris Jones Mark Sugden Escort II 7 00.54.59 19 2

29 Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 7 00.55.51 23 3

40 Gari Evans Owen Rowcliff Escort II 7 00.56.49 31 4

38 Gordon Meakins Scott Meakins Escort II 7 O.T.L
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Stage 

Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5

1 02 06.12 02 10.28 02 10.05 02 10.56 02 10.58

2 05 06.27 05 10.43 05 10.21 01 11.22 05 11.17

3 07 06.30 01 10.47 01 10.33 05 11.25 01 11.17

4 01 06.31 03 10.48 03 10.35 14 11.31 07 11.31

5 14 06.33 14 10.55 07 10.39 07 11.33 08 11.32

6 08 06.37 08 10.59 14 10.40 08 11.40 04 11.34

7 03 06.39 20 11.06 04 10.41 20 11.40 10 11.36

8 15 06.42 15 11.08 08 10.45 10 11.50 14 11.37

9 10 06.44 07 11.12 20 10.47 15 11.51 20 11.39

10 09 06.44 04 11.13 15 10.49 04 11.55 11 11.50

11 24 06.46 24 11.21 10 10.50 12 11.55 12 11.50

12 20 06.48 12 11.22 11 11.02 11 11.57 18 11.55

13 11 06.54 10 11.25 12 11.06 06 12.01 06 11.58

14 04 06.55 27 11.27 06 11.06 25 12.04 15 12.01

15 06 06.56 21 11.30 24 11.08 18 12.05 27 12.03

16 27 06.56 06 11.31 18 11.11 24 12.08 32 12.09

17 30 07.01 25 11.31 27 11.13 27 12.09 23 12.10

18 16 07.01 30 11.38 33 11.14 23 12.14 24 12.16

19 18 07.01 16 11.39 36 11.15 21 12.16 26 12.16

20 21 07.02 26 11.46 21 11.19 26 12.17 21 12.18

21 23 07.02 33 11.46 30 11.22 30 12.23 17 12.18

22 36 07.03 23 11.47 16 11.22 39 12.24 19 12.21

23 25 07.04 36 11.48 25 11.24 32 12.26 30 12.25

24 17 07.04 37 11.49 23 11.24 22 12.29 22 12.27

25 51 07.05 18 11.50 22 11.28 17 12.29 29 12.33

26 35 07.05 22 11.50 32 11.30 29 12.31 42 12.34

27 42 07.07 42 11.55 26 11.32 19 12.31 35 12.36

28 26 07.08 32 11.56 37 11.33 42 12.32 36 12.38

29 37 07.08 35 11.58 39 11.35 31 12.33 39 12.40

30 32 07.08 29 11.59 51 11.36 51 12.38 31 12.42

31 22 07.10 34 11.59 29 11.38 36 12.40 40 12.42

32 29 07.10 45 12.00 45 11.38 35 12.40 51 12.45

33 33 07.11 40 12.02 19 11.42 52 12.40 56 12.45

34 45 07.11 51 12.05 48 11.43 48 12.44 46 12.48

35 46 07.11 31 12.06 17 11.43 37 12.49 37 12.54

36 39 07.11 19 12.10 31 11.45 40 12.50 43 13.02

37 31 07.12 48 12.11 35 11.48 41 13.12 49 13.07

38 34 07.12 11 12.18 40 11.49 56 13.13 44 13.07

39 56 07.18 46 12.21 38 11.58 43 13.17 41 13.08

40 19 07.24 56 12.21 49 12.09 49 13.18 54 13.13

41 40 07.26 41 12.30 41 12.10 44 13.23 52 13.20

42 38 07.26 38 12.35 44 12.13 54 13.31 55 13.23

43 41 07.26 49 12.36 43 12.16 55 13.39 53 13.56

44 50 07.28 44 12.40 55 12.21 53 14.09 25 18.00

45 43 07.29 54 12.45 46 12.22 33 18.00

46 48 07.32 55 12.47 53 12.33 46 18.00

47 54 07.33 52 12.58 52 12.52 16 30.00

48 44 07.38 43 13.00 54 12.57 38 30.00

49 49 07.40 17 13.07 56 13.32 47 30.00

50 52 07.46 47 13.08 42 19.00
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51 55 07.49 53 13.12 47 19.00

52 53 07.53 50 14.14 34 30.00

53 47 08.02 39 19.00

54 12 10.00 09 30.00

55 28 30.00
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Car 

No Driver Co. Driver Car Class Total

Diff to 

Prev

Diff to 

1st

Pos. In 

Class

67 Riley Banks Mike Jode Peugeot 107 8 0:45:55

65 Rob Cotton Chris Williams Toyota iQ 8 0:46:34 00:39 00:39 1

64 Ioan Lloyd Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 8 0:46:40 00:06 00:45 2

66 Billy Grew Emma Morrison VW Up 8 0:46:59 00:19 01:04 3

69 Jonathan Davies Matthew Jackson Peugeot 107 8 0:47:48 00:49 01:53 4

68 Cian Gwyn Hughes Sion Eifion Jones Nissan Micra 8 0:48:21 00:33 02:26 5

72 James Hancock Paul Jenkins Citroen C1 8 0:48:47 00:26 02:52 6

70 Lewis Hooper Andrew Varley Nissan Micra 8 0:48:59 00:12 03:04 7

75 Dylan Roberts Dylan Thomas Nissan Micra 8 0:49:44 00:57 03:49 8

62 Rob Wilson Martin Haggett Citroen C1 8 0:49:51 00:07 03:56 9

71 James Hardy Nick Wilkins Nissan Micra 8 0:50:44 01:00 04:49 10

73 Joseph Palmer Sara Williams Peugeot 107 8 1:08:17 17:33 22:22 11

61 Elliott Payne Dom Adams Citroen C1 8 Retired

63 Eddie Lewis Elgan Davies Citroen C1 8 Retired

74 Benjamin Jewell Vince Mosely Nissan Micra 8 Retired
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Car 

No Driver Co. Driver Car Class Stage 1
Stage 2 
Cancelled Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total

Pos. In 

Class

61 Elliott Payne Dom Adams Citroen C1 8 07:09 19:00 Retired

62 Rob Wilson Martin Haggett Citroen C1 8 07:11 00:00 11:58 18:00 12:42 0:49:51 9

63 Eddie Lewis Elgan Davies Citroen C1 8 07:28 00:00 30:00 Retired

64 Ioan Lloyd Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 8 07:31 00:00 12:31 13:33 13:05 0:46:40 2

65 Rob Cotton Chris Williams Toyota iQ 8 07:25 00:00 12:24 13:25 13:20 0:46:34 1

66 Billy Grew Emma Morrison VW Up 8 07:34 00:00 12:25 13:36 13:24 0:46:59 3

67 Riley Banks Mike Jode Peugeot 107 8 07:32 00:00 12:09 13:09 13:05 0:45:55

68 Cian Gwyn Hughes Sion Eifion Jones Nissan Micra 8 07:55 00:00 13:03 13:47 13:36 0:48:21 5

69 Jonathan Davies Matthew Jackson Peugeot 107 8 07:45 00:00 12:48 13:46 13:29 0:47:48 4

70 Lewis Hooper Andrew Varley Nissan Micra 8 07:54 00:00 12:58 14:14 13:53 0:48:59 7

71 James Hardy Nick Wilkins Nissan Micra 8 08:16 00:00 14:00 14:23 14:05 0:50:44 10

72 James Hancock Paul Jenkins Citroen C1 8 08:06 00:00 13:07 13:58 13:36 0:48:47 6

73 Joseph Palmer Sara Williams Peugeot 107 8 08:15 00:00 30:00 15:04 14:58 1:08:17 11

74 Benjamin Jewell Vince Mosely Nissan Micra 8 08:43 00:00 14:12 15:46 Retired

75 Dylan Roberts Dylan Thomas Nissan Micra 8 08:10 00:00 13:32 14:05 13:57 0:49:44 8
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Stage 

Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5

1 61 07.09 61 19.00 62 11.58 67 13.09 62 12.42

2 62 07.11 62 00.00 67 12.09 65 13.25 67 13.05

3 65 07.25 65 00.00 65 12.24 64 13.33 64 13.05

4 63 07.28 63 00.00 66 12.25 66 13.36 65 13.20

5 64 07.31 64 00.00 64 12.31 69 13.46 66 13.24

6 67 07.32 67 00.00 69 12.48 68 13.47 69 13.29

7 66 07.34 66 00.00 70 12.58 72 13.58 68 13.36

8 69 07.45 69 00.00 68 13.03 75 14.05 72 13.36

9 70 07.54 70 00.00 72 13.07 70 14.14 70 13.53

10 68 07.55 68 00.00 75 13.32 71 14.23 75 13.57

11 72 08.06 72 00.00 71 14.00 73 15.04 71 14.05

12 75 08.10 75 00.00 74 14.12 74 15.46 73 14.58

13 73 08.15 73 00.00 63 30.00 62 18.00

14 71 08.16 71 00.00 73 30.00

15 74 08.43 74 00.00
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